## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			LIEN			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
	Name Execution Date					
Canady Technology L	LC			05/30/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	MedReviews,	, LLC				
Street Address:	1370 Broadw	ay, Sui	ite 900			
City:	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10018					
PROPERTY NUMBER	][		Number			
Application Number:     10959542						
Application Number:		11199			10959542	
Patent Number:		71220			10	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				\$120.00	
Fax Number:	(212)490	0-0536			\$ +	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 2125512615						
Email:       Ichubb@wiggin.com         Correspondent Name:       Scott Greathead						
Address Line 1: 450 Lexington Avenue						
Address Line 2: Suite 3800						
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			18727/2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Laura A. Chubb			
Total Attachments: 8						

source=Notice of Enty of Judgment#page1.tif

# 500576147

source=Notice of Enty of Judgment#page2.tif source=Notice of Enty of Judgment#page3.tif source=Notice of Enty of Judgment#page4.tif source=Notice of Enty of Judgment#page5.tif source=Notice of Enty of Judgment#page6.tif source=Notice of Enty of Judgment#page7.tif source=Notice of Enty of Judgment#page8.tif

SUPREME COURT OF COUNTY OF NEW YO			
MEDREVIEWS, LLC	Plaintiff,	:	Index No. 602434/07
-against-		:	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
CANADY TECHNOLO	GY, LLC Defendant.	:	
		X	

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the attached is a true copy of a Judgment entered in the

James Same

office of the Clerk of the within named Court on May 30, 2008.

Dated: New York, New York June 2, 2008 Wiggin and Dana LLP

Bv Scott Greathead

450 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10017 (212) 490-1700

Attorneys for Plaintiff *MedReviews, LLC* 

To:

Canady Technology, LLC 1108 Industry Blvd Box 8 McKeesport, PA 15132

Joel Nied, Esq. A Professional Corporation 222 Central Park Avenue 17<sup>th</sup> Floor Virginia Beach, VA 23462 NEW YORK COUNTY CLERKS OFFICE

JUN 13 2000

NOT COMPARED WITH COPY FILE

V		
	SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW Y COUNTY OF NEW YORK	ORK
		X
	MEDREVIEWS, LLC Plaintiff,	Index No. 602434/07
	-against-	[PROPOSED] : ORDER AND JUDGMENT
PU (	CANADY TECHNOLOGY, LLC Defendant.	: X
5	The issues in this action by plaintiff	MedReviews, LLC against defendant Canady
	Technology, LLC, having been duly heard and de	cided by the Honorable Charles Ramos, a
	justice of this Court, by the grant of a default judg	ment on February 28, 2008; and the Notice of
	Settlement filed on March 20, 2008;	
	NOW, it is ADJUDGED that plaintiff	MedReviews, LLC, recover from defendant
	Canady Technology, LLC, the sum of \$363,111.00	); with interest at 9% per annum thereon from
X	June 1, 2006 through the date of entry of this Jude 5001(a) & (b) and CPLR 5004, amounting to at least the 50.00 and to And by the Clubble for \$200.00 pursuant to CPLR 8201(1), making in all	gment, computed in accordance with CPLR $M_{5,270}$ $45$ $\alpha$ s computed by the club $C_{6}$ ast \$417,555.86 <sup>1</sup> with costs in the sum of $424$ $031.45$ $M_{2}$ a judgment amount of at least $\frac{417,755.86}{7}$
	and that petitioner may have execution or other ap	propriate enforcement therefor.
	Judgment signed	, 2008.
	FILED MAY 30 2008 NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE	J.S.C. n Mon Clerk
	<sup>1</sup> The interest is computed as of March 1, 2008. Plaintiff MedRevi of this Judgment.	ews is entitled to interest through the date of entry NYS SUPREME COURT RECEIVED
	PLFO	APR 2 8 2008 PATENT REEDT:021138 FRAME: 0974

## Plaintiff's Counsel's Address:

R. Scott Greathead, Esq.

WIGGIN AND DANA LLP 450 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10017

<u>Plaintiff's Address:</u> MedReviews, LLC 1370 Broadway, Suite 900 New York, New York 10018

#### Defendant's Address:

<u>`</u>`

Canady Technology, LLC 1108 Industry Blvd Box 8 McKeesport, PA 15132

### Defendant's Counsel's Address:

Joel Nied, Esq.

A Professional Corporation 222 Central Park Avenue 17<sup>th</sup> Floor Virginia Beach, VA 23462

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW COUNTY OF NEW YORK	YORK
MEDREVIEWS, LLC Plaintiff,	: Index No. 602434/07 : PLAINTIFF'S BILL OF
-against-	: COSTS and INTEREST
CANADY TECHNOLOGY, LLC Defendant.	CALCULATION
	X
	IReviews, LLC., as a prevailing party in this nd the Clerk is requested to tax the following as
A. <u>Fees of the Clerk</u> Droburs Summons and Complaint RJI Motion Fees.	\$ 210.00 \$ 95.00
<ul> <li>B. Service of process on defendant and de counsel on various dates for complaint a</li> </ul>	
	Total <u>\$1,290.00</u> 650.00
Pursuant to CPLR 5001(a) and (b) and (	CPLR 5004, attached as Exhibit 1 is the interest
calculation as requested by the Clerk of the Co	urt.
Dated: New York, New York May 28, 2008	Wiggin and Dana LLP
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE	By: Mr. Scott Greathead
MAY 3 0 2008 MAY 3 0 2008 MAY 3 0 2008	450 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10017 (212) 490-1700
BLERK X CANTY SLERK'S OFFICE	Attorneys for Plaintiff

ı,

.

Attorneys for Plaintiff *MedReviews, LLC* 

Dated:

\$\$.

\* Strike out one (CPLR \$8402, 8403)

The undersigned, an attorney admitted to practice in the courts of this state, affirms: that I am

the attorney(s) of record for the Plaintiff in the above entitled action; that the foregoing disbursements have been or will necessarily be made or incurred in this action and are reasonable in amount and that each of the persons named as witnesses attended as such witness on the trial, hearing or examination before trial herein the number of days set opposite their names; that each of said persons resided the number of miles set opposite their names from the place of said trial, hearing or examination; and each of said persons, as such witness as aforesaid, necessarily traveled the number of miles so set opposite their names in traveling to, and the same distance in returning from, the same place of trial, hearing or examination; and that copies of documents or papers as charged herein were actually and necessarily obtained for use.

The undersigned affirms that the foregoing statements are true, under the penalties of perjury.

The name signed dust be printed beneath Andrew Dean

ork				MA	Y 30 200	8						
New Y			COLAN	NE IYC	W YORK	FFICE						
<i>Index No.</i> 602434/07 Supreme COURT of the State of New York COUNTY OF New York	MedReviews, LLC		canauy reconology, ELC	Defendant(s)	Will of Coxfs and Notice of Caxation	Please Take Notice that the within is a true copy of the items of costs and disbursements in the within action hazed* and that the same will be taxed* by the Clerk of Court, at histher office in the courthouse thereof on	at M. of that day—and the amount inserted in the judgment. Yours, etc.	Attorney(s) for	To	Attorney(s) for	Service of the within bill of costs and notice of taxation is hereby admitted on	Attorney(s) for
<ul> <li>State of New York, County of</li> <li>being duly sworn, deposes and says; that deponent is not a</li> <li>party to the action, is over 18 years of age and resides at</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>That on</li> <li>deponent served the within bill of costs and notice of taxation on</li> </ul>	on attorney(s) for there at the state of the	<ul> <li>during his/frec absence from said office</li> <li>strike but either (a) or (b)</li> <li>(a) by then and there leaving a true copy of the same with</li> </ul>	his/her clerk; partner; person having charge of said office.	(b) and said office being closed, by depositing a true copy of same, enclosed in a sealed wrapper directed to said attorney(s), in the office letter drop or box.	Sworn to before me on	being duly sworn, deposes and says; that deponent is not a party to the action, is over [8 years of age and resides at	That on deponent served the within bill of costs and notice of taxation on	ct LL attorney(s) for State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State State States State State State State S		Service within New York State.	C Swom to before me on

# INTEREST CALCULATION

٢

Begin Date	End Date	Principal Interest Rate			<u>Interest</u>
6/1/2006 1/1/2007	12/31/2006 12/31/2007	\$ 363,111.00 363,111.00	9% 9%	\$	19,160.32 32,679.99
1/1/2008	4/25/2008	363,111.00	9%		10,385.97
		Interes	t through 4/25/08		62,226.28
			Principal	<u> </u>	363,111.00
		A	djusted Principal	\$	425,337.28

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK	
MEDREVIEWS, LLC Plaintiff,	Index No. 602434/07 AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY MAIL
-against-	
CANADY TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Defendant.	

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

ROXANNE STEWART, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. I am not a party to this action, am over 18 years of age, and am employed by Wiggin and Dana

LLP, located at 450 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York, attorneys for plaintiffs.

2. On June 2, 2008, I served the annexed **Notice of Entry of Judgment**, by sending true copies via regular mail to the parties at the addresses listed below, affixing sufficient postage thereon to permit delivery by first class mail and leaving the envelope in a place designated for the regular collection of first-class mail by the U.S. Postal Service in the County of New York:

Canady Technology, LLC 144 Research Drive Suite 804 Hampton, VA 23666

Joel Nied, Esq. A Professio<del>nal Corporation</del> 222 Central Park Avenue 17<sup>th</sup> Floor Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Roxanne Stewart

Sworn to before me this  $3^{rd}$  day of June, 2008

aida Dan'

Notary Public

JAHAIDA DARI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DA6065352 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Oct. 15, 2009

Plaintiff Medreviews, LLC
WIGGIN AND DANA LLP 450 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017 (212) 490-1700 ATTORNEYS FOR
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
CANADY TECHNOLOGY, LLC Defendant.
-against-
MEUREVIEWS, LLC Plaintiff,
Index No. 602434/07 SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

**RECORDED: 06/25/2008**